



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005

Patil Manoj Sakharam & Ors..                    ...                    ...  
Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....                    ...                    Respondents.

Mr. S. S. Pakale for the Petitioners.

Mr. R. D. Rane, Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Ms. Beena Menon for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: DALVEER BHANDARI, C.J. &

S. A. BOBDE, J.

DATED : MARCH 31, 2005.

P.C. :

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why



the petition be not admitted, returnable on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2005. Notice to indicate that the petition may be disposed of finally at the admission stage itself. Humdast permitted.

2. Respondents to file reply affidavit within two weeks within an advance copy to the learned Counsel for the petitioners, who would be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

Sd/-

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sd/-

S. A. BOBDE, J.