



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005**

Patil Manoj Sakharam & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.  
Respondents

...

Mr. S.S. Pakale for the Petitioners

Mr. R.D. Rane, Additional Government Pleader,  
for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

Ms. Beena Menon for Respondent No. 4

Mr. S.B. Deshmukh with Mrs. Vinita V. Bakre-Shastry  
for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

**CORAM: DALVEER BHANDARI, C.J., &  
S.A. BOBDE, J.**

**DATE: APRIL 26, 2005.**

**P.C.**

Adjourned to 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2005. Till then, the petitioners'  
services shall not be dispensed with.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**S.A. BOBDE, J.**