



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8100 OF 2010  
ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1597 OF 2010  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.393 OF 2011  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1597 OF 2010  
ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2005  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.502 OF 2011  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2005  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2380 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2005  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2417 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2005  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1114 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2005  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.689 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2005  
ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1247 OF 2002  
ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9513 OF 2003  
ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.10440 OF 2009  
ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.391 OF 2011  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.10440 OF 2009**

Rubi Shahab Hussain & Ors.

...Petitioners



Vs.  
The Head Mistress, St. Xaviers  
High School & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Anukul B. Seth for the Petitioners.

Mr. Arvind G. Kothari for Respondent No.1.

Mrs. Sushama Bhende, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S. C. GUPTE AND  
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 22 FEBRUARY 2021**

**P.C.**

1. The dispute in Writ Petition No.9513 of 2003 is settled between the parties. Learned counsel for the Petitioners, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the petition. Writ petition No.9513 of 2003 is allowed to be withdrawn. No order as to costs.

2. Other petitions are stood over to 1 March 2021.

**(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)**

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**