



JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 502 OF 2011***

Manoj Sakharam Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners/Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w. Siddhesh Pilankar for the
Applicants/Petitioner

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Sandeep Phatak i/b.
Sugandh Deshmukh for the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
G.A. SANAP, JJ.***

DATE : 1 MARCH 2022

P.C. :-

Let this Petition together with Writ Petition (O.S.) No. 2871 of 2003 and Writ Petition (A.S.) No. 1473 of 2014 be kept by consent for final hearing on 17 March 2022 at 2.30 p.m.

G.A. SANAP, J.

SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.