

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1114 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1860 OF 2005**

Patil Manoj Sakharam And Ors. .. Petitioners/Applicants
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra Through
the Secretary & Ors. .. Respondents

....

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar, a/w. Ms. Vaishali Gujarathi, for the Petitioner/
Applicant.

Mr. Sandeep Pathak, i/b. Sugandh B. Deshmukh, for Respondent
No.6.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP, for State.

....

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
G.A. SANAP, JJ.**

DATE : 29 MARCH 2022

P.C:-

Heard.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is
allowed. Amendments be carried out accordingly. Copy of the



amended petition be furnished to each of the Respondents with liberty to file additional reply, if any. Copy of the amended petition be also placed on record.

3. Application is disposed of accordingly.
4. Writ petition is stood over to 31 March 2022 at 2.30 p.m.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)