



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2324 OF 2014

Mr. Hanumant Mahadev Bhosale ...PETITIONER

V/S

All India Council For Technical Education ...RESPONDENT  
Through Its Chairman And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1473 OF 2014

Jaya K. J. ...PETITIONER

V/S

Icl Education Society, Through President And...RESPONDENT  
Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1114 OF 2015

In

Writ Petition 1860 OF 2005

Patil Manoj Sakharam And Ors. ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ...RESPONDENT  
Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005

Patil Manoj Sakharam And Ors. ...PETITIONER

V/S



The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2380 OF 2017  
In  
Writ Petition 1860 OF 2005

Mrs. Anjali Arun Pandhari ....APPLICANT  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors.

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2417 OF 2016  
In  
Writ Petition 1860 OF 2005

Patil Manoj Sakharam And Ors. ....APPLICANT  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Nilesh Desai &  
Mr. Saurabh Pakale i/b Ms. Padmaja Malgaonkar for  
Petitioner in WP/ 2324/2014 & WP 1860/2005.

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Advocate. a/w Mr. S. P. Sarnath i/b  
Ms. Rishika Agarwal for Petitioner in WP/1473/2014.

Mr. Sudhir Talsania, Sr. Advocate. a/w Mr. Jasbir Singh Saluja,  
Mr. Inayat Ali Qureshi i/b K. K. Associates for Res Nos. 1 & 2  
in WP/1473/2014.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, AG a/w Mr. P. P. Kakade, GP &  
Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP & Mr. Jay Sanklecha for State  
Mr. Shaikh Nasir Masih for Res No. 4 & 5 and  
Mr. Mihir R. Govilkar for Res No. 3 in WP/2324/2014.



2023:BHC-AS:32545-DB

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE, JJ

**DATE :** 1st September, 2023

**P.C. :**

Arguments concluded. Stand over to 04/10/2023 for passing orders.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**